Results of the 1999 Australian Amateur Brewing Championships
Held in Canberra, 27" November 1999

Category

Low Alcohol

Sponsor: Brew Your Own At

Home

Pale Ale/Bitter Ale
Pacific Brewing

Dark Ale
Pacific Brewing

Strong Ale
Brewers Den

Stout

Eastern Suburbs Brewmaker

Pale Continental Lager
Brewmaker Homebrew

Dark Lager
Brew Your Own At Home

Strong Lager
Brewers Den

Other Lager
Greensbhorough Home
Brewing

Wheat
Home Brew Barn

Belgian Specialty

Fruit or other Specialty
Beer

Cider
Southern Home Brewing

Mead

Brewer

Derek Conroy
Alan Brown
Harry Beevers

Gary Hancock

Christopher Harrison

Tim Hollis

Eric Young
Chris Barker
Tony Camilleri

Christopher Harrison

Mike Day
Martin O’Connor

David White
David Lee
Charles Pedder

Charle Pedder
David Griffin-Rudder
Steve Lacey

Gary Hancock
Mark Hibberd
Barry Cranston

Lorraine Young
Gary Goodwin
John Strantzen

Les Cookesley
Tony Upton

Robert Hilleary

Michael Flaherty
Chris Barker
Claris & Don Liebe

Gary Goodwin
Chris Arnott
Paul Bowlen

Michael Flaherty

Clive Wilson
Michael Guenzel

Mark Hibberd
Kevin Watson
Paul Bowlen

Wendy Goujon
David Dunn
Michael Bowron

State Style

SA
ACT
SA

ACT
VIC
ACT

NSW
NSW
VIC

VIC
ACT
VIC

VIC
ACT
VIC

VIC
ACT
NSW

ACT
VIC
NSW

NSW
NSW
VIC

SA
VIC

NSW

ACT
NSW
VIC

NSW
NSW
VIC

ACT

SA
VIC

VIC
SA
VIC

VIC
VIC
VIC

Light
English light
Light

American pale
American pale
Special bitter

Porter robust
Dark Ale
Porter

Scotch ale
Barley wine
Porter

Imperial stout
Oatmeal stout
Sweet stout

Pale continental lager

Bohemian pils

Pale continental lager

Dark vienna
Octoberfest
Vienna

Bock
Dopplebock
Dopplebock

Australian
Australian

Australian

Dunkel weizen
Wheat
Crystal weizen

Dubbel
Belgian/French
Lambic - Raspberry

Chilli

Fruit
Cherry

Dry cider
Cider
Dry cider

Sweet mead
Sweet mead
Metheglin

Score

128.0
116.0
109.0

104.5
98.0
97.5

120.0
107.0
104.5

119.0
1135
112.0

1175
1155
1115

114.5
110.0
110.0

128.5
1145
90.0

118.5
103.0
102.0

109.0
96.0

96.0

115.0
109.0
107.5

122.5
121.5
116.0

115.5

96.0
78.0

107.5
107.0
90.0

117.5
107.0
98.0



