Results of the 1999 Australian Amateur Brewing Championships Held in Canberra, 27th November 1999

Category		Brewer	State	Style	Score
Low Alcohol Sponsor: Brew Your Own At Home	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Derek Conroy Alan Brown Harry Beevers	SA ACT SA	Light English light Light	128.0 116.0 109.0
Pale Ale/Bitter Ale Pacific Brewing	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Gary Hancock Christopher Harrison Tim Hollis	ACT VIC ACT	American pale American pale Special bitter	104.5 98.0 97.5
Dark Ale Pacific Brewing	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Eric Young Chris Barker Tony Camilleri	NSW NSW VIC	Porter robust Dark Ale Porter	120.0 107.0 104.5
Strong Ale Brewers Den	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Christopher Harrison Mike Day Martin O'Connor	VIC ACT VIC	Scotch ale Barley wine Porter	119.0 113.5 112.0
Stout <i>Eastern Suburbs Brewmaker</i>	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	David White David Lee Charles Pedder	VIC ACT VIC	Imperial stout Oatmeal stout Sweet stout	117.5 115.5 111.5
Pale Continental Lager Brewmaker Homebrew	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Charle Pedder David Griffin-Rudder Steve Lacey	VIC ACT NSW	Pale continental lager Bohemian pils Pale continental lager	114.5 110.0 110.0
Dark Lager Brew Your Own At Home	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Gary Hancock Mark Hibberd Barry Cranston	ACT VIC NSW	Dark vienna Octoberfest Vienna	128.5 114.5 90.0
Strong Lager Brewers Den	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Lorraine Young Gary Goodwin John Strantzen	NSW NSW VIC	Bock Dopplebock Dopplebock	118.5 103.0 102.0
Other Lager Greensborough Home Brewing	1 st 2 nd	Les Cookesley Tony Upton	SA VIC	Australian Australian	109.0 96.0
-	3 rd	Robert Hilleary	NSW	Australian	96.0
Wheat Home Brew Barn	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Michael Flaherty Chris Barker Claris & Don Liebe	ACT NSW VIC	Dunkel weizen Wheat Crystal weizen	115.0 109.0 107.5
Belgian Specialty	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Gary Goodwin Chris Arnott Paul Bowlen	NSW NSW VIC	Dubbel Belgian/French Lambic - Raspberry	122.5 121.5 116.0
Fruit or other Specialty Beer	1 st	Michael Flaherty	ACT	Chilli	115.5
	2 nd 3 rd	Clive Wilson Michael Guenzel	SA VIC	Fruit Cherry	96.0 78.0
Cider Southern Home Brewing	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Mark Hibberd Kevin Watson Paul Bowlen	VIC SA VIC	Dry cider Cider Dry cider	107.5 107.0 90.0
Mead	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Wendy Goujon David Dunn Michael Bowron	VIC VIC VIC	Sweet mead Sweet mead Metheglin	117.5 107.0 98.0